61HCS-0001.8
Hygienic Components
Small Footprint, Big
Increase in Productivity
Sani-Matic Y-Strainers are designed to solve a variety
of system requirements. Whether your process is
pre-existing, if piping revisions / modifications aren’t an
option, or maybe space simply doesn’t provide the room

-S
trainers
Y-Strainer Model Number Key
1 3 5 7 92 4 6 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Example Model #: YX15T3-P125X04000
1 Strainer Model
Y Y-Strainers
2 Body Length
X Standard Body
3, 4 Connection Size
15 1.5"
20 2.0"
25 2.5"
30 3.0"
40 4.0"
5 Connection Type
T Tri-Clamp (Standard)
H Tri-Clamp - High Pressure Clamp
W Butt Weld*
6 Finish / Polish
3 32 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish (Standard)
1 20 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish*
8 32 µin Ra / Electropolish*
4 15 µin Ra / Electropolish*
7-10 Element Type / Size
P062 Perforated / 0.0625" (1/16")*
P093 Perforated / 0.09375" (3/32")*
P125 Perforated / 0.125" (1/8")
P250 Perforated / 0.25" (1/4")
F125 Perforated / 0.125" (1/8") / For Use with Filter Tubes*
F250 Perforated / 0.25" (1/4") / For Use with Filter Tubes*
W010 Wedgewire / 0.010"
W015 Wedgewire / 0.015"
W020 Wedgewire / 0.020"*
W030 Wedgewire / 0.030"
W040 Wedgewire / 0.040"*
W060 Wedgewire / 0.060"
 11 Flow Direction
X Standard Flow
12 Seal Kit
0 EPDM (Standard)
T Tuf-Flex Gasket
1 Viton
3 Buna-N
13, 14 Body Size
40 4.0"
60 6.0"
15 Option #1
0 None (Standard)
H Hot Water Jacket
16 Option #2
0 None (Standard)
2 Dual Sight Glass*
D Drain / Sample Port*
3 Dual Sight Glass & Drain / Sample Port*
*Non-stock product option. Longer lead times will apply. Non-returnable.
NOTE: 4.0" Connection Size is the only size that uses a 6.0" Body Size.
NOTE: Filter Tube Elements include a Silicone O-Ring.
NOTE: The Hot Water Jacket option cannot be combined with a 6.0" Body Size or any of the Sight Glass Options.
64 sanimatic.com
Reference: Former Part Number
& New Model Number Comparison

Size
Old
Part # New Model Key # Max.
gpm
Y-Strainer w/
Dual Sight
Glass Old
Part #
Y-Strainer w/ Dual Sight
Glass New Model Key #
4" 1.5" Y20015 YX15T3-W       X   400 70 Y20115 YX15T3-W       X   4002
4" 2.0" Y20020 YX20T3-W       X   400 130 Y20120 YX20T3-W       X   4002
4" 2.5" Y20025 YX25T3-W       X   400 205 Y20125 YX25T3-W       X   4002
4" 3.0" Y20030 YX30T3-W       X   400 300 Y20130 YX30T3-W       X   4002
6" 4.0" Y20040 YX40T3-W       X   600 450 Y20140 YX40T3-W       X   6002
NOTE: 4.0" Connection Size is the only size that uses a 6.0" Body Size.
NOTE: If using filter tubes, the maximum recommended flow rate (gpm)
may decrease depending on process conditions.
Y-Strainer Options
The Drain / Sample Port helps operators drain
the majority of liquid from the strainers before
removing the element for cleaning. Adding a
sample valve with this option is recommended
to easily drain or sample.
Dual Sight Glasses provide visual access to
particulate buildup levels.
The Hot Water Jacket option adds a
304ss jacket with 0.75" FNPT inlet and outlet
connections to the outside of the Y-strainer body.
Hot water can be circulated through the jacket
to maintain product temperatures within the
strainer for applications such as chocolate, corn
syrup, and more. Hot water jackets have a heat
transfer surface area of approximately 143 in2.
Drain / Sample
Port
Dual Sight Glass Hot Water Jacket
Y
-S
tr
ai
ne
rs
Y-Strainer Dimensions
Connection
Size F H L P
1.5" 10" 11 1/32" 12 15/32" 14"
2.0" 11" 11 9/32" 13 1/32" 14"
2.5" 12" 11 1/2" 13 9/16" 14"
3.0" 14" 11 23/32" 14 3/32" 14"
4.0" 17" 12 9/32" 15 13/32" 14"
1
2
3
NOTES:
ALL TUBING WELDS TO BE DONE PER AWS D18.1/D18.1M 2009.1.
MATERIAL FINISH TO BE 32RA ID/OD (EXCLUDING WEDGEWIRE).2.
EXTERIOR WELDS TO HAVE COLOR REMOVED.3.
MATERIAL TEST REPORTS (MTR) REQUIRED.4.
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY
C UPDATED VIEWS 8/11/2017 SV
B ADDED DRAWING 9/13/2010 KMP
A AS RELEASED 9/13/2010 KMP
ITEM NO. QTY PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 1 700245 BODY,STRAINER,Y-LINE,4.00 OD,316L,32RA,2.50 TC 316L
2 2 700164 INSERT,WEDGEWIRE,316L,32RA,3.00 OD,Y-STRAINER,0.015 SLOT 316L SS
3 1 107949 SEAL KIT,Y-STRAINER,EPDM,4.00 BODY
 07-23-2010
1:4
SCALE:
DATE:
PROJ. ENG:
DR. BY:
W.O. ___________
NO. REQD.______
C
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED: